

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7930/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 16/02/2006 in APO No. 238/2002 @ WP No. 4312/1993 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

THE KELVIN JUTE CO.LTD.WORS.P.F.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR AGARWALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)..../2006 CC 4080/2006

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

7930/06 Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

CC 4080/06 Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Ms. A Priyadarshni, Adv.

Ms. Swati Grover, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Utpal Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Utpal Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Dipak Kr. Jena, Adv.
Mrs. Minakshi Jena Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Pabitra Kr. Biswal, Adv.

..2/-

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP In CC 4080/2006 is granted.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Original record shall be requisitioned.

shall remain
stayed.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned judgment

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Praka

Court Master

Court Mas

sh]

ter