

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2591 OF 2006

THE KELVIN JUTE CO.LTD.WORS.P.F.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR AGARWALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Prasad ,Adv

Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh notice by Regd. Post A.D to the unserved respondents at the

addresses disclosed in letter dated 11th April, 2007 by the appellant.

List the matter on 12th July, 2007.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till date.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG