

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.4 & 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2593 OF 2006

ARI AROBINDA BANERJEE, SECY BCMU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR AGARWALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.4 : (APPLN. FOR DELETION OF THE NAMES OF R.NOS.9,10,11,14,16-18
FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES)

I.A.NO.5 : (APPLN. FOR ADDITION OF PARTIES)(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 22/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.K. Jena,Adv.

M/s. Legal Option

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioner has made an application for deletion of the names of respondent Nos.9,10,11,14,16-18 from the array of parties. The said application is allowed the the names of the said respondents to be deleted at the risk of the petitioner.

Issue notice on I.A.No.5 to the proposed additional respondents.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER