

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2591 OF 2006

THE KELVIN JUTE CO.LTD.WORS.P.F.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR AGARWALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Bansal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Sharma, Adv.
for M/s Legal Options

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, the name of Respondent No. 9 is deleted from the array of respondents at the risk of the appellant. I.A. No.4 is, accordingly, allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master