

KRISHNA KUMAR AGARWALA & ORS.

...

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application, delay in filing the application as also the restoration application are allowed subject to the appellants' complying with the order dated 04.03.2011 within a week, failing which the applications shall stand dismissed.

.....J.
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 08, 2011.