

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Direction/Deletion)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2591/2006

KELVIN JUTE CO. LTD. WORKERS P.F. & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR AGARWALA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Advocate for Respondent/Applicant has filed an applicaton for Direction/Deletion with Affidavit which is registered as I.A. 2 and included in the paper books.

The Application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR