

&

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2591/2006

THE KELVIN JUTE CO.LTD.WORS.P.F.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR AGARWALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 29/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Prayer made in IA No. 2/2014 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly showing correct description of respondent no. 1.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by  
Deepak Mansukhani  
Date: 2014.09.02  
17:32:28 IST  
Reason: