

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9 & 10

(Applications for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2591 OF 2006

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2593 OF 2006

THE KELVIN JUTE CO.LTD.WORS.P.F.& ORS. ETC. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR AGARWALA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.01.2016, when their Lordships were pleased to dismiss the same in terms of the Signed Non-Reportable Judgment. Copy of the Judgment dated 21.01.2016 is annexed as Annexure A-3 in I.A. No. 9 and Annexure A-12 in I.A. No. 10 in Civil Appeal No. 2591/2006 and Annexure-1 in Civil Appeal No. 2593/2006. (Applications for directions paper books).

It is further submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate for the Appellant and Mr. P.V. Sarvana Raja, Advocate for the Respondent have on 26.02.2016/27.02.2016 filed an application for directions alongwith Annexures. The applications are registered as I.A. Nos. 9 and 10. (Copies of the same are placed with appeal paper books).

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Satish Vij, Advocate for the Appellant in connected Civil Appeal No. 2593/2006 has on 11.03.2016 filed an another application for directions. The same is registered as I.A. No. 6. (Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books).

The applications in the appeal above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 14th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

..2..

- Copy to:
1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Library-2, SCI, N.D.
 2. Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.
316, Lawyers Chambers, High Court of Delhi, N.D.- 03
 3. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
5, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI
 4. Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.
D-7, Manas Appartment, Mayur Vihar, Phase-I, N.D-91
 5. Ms. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
70, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI
 6. Mr. Snehashish Mukherjee, Adv.
8, Lawyers Chambers, SCI
 7. Mr. Satish Vij, Adv.
9, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI
 8. Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
5, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI
 9. Ms. Resmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
5, Lawyers Chambers, SCI
 10. Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
235, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI
 11. Mr. P.V. Sarvana Raja, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR