

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 6 of 2016 in Civil Appeal No. 2593 of 2006,  
I.A. Nos.9 and 10 of 2016 in Civil Appeal No. 2591/2006

THE KELVIN JUTE CO.LTD.WORS.P.F.& ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR AGARWALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 15/03/2016 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Saravana Raja, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.  
Mr. S.M. Vivek anandh, Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these applications on 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2016.

[RENU DIWAN]  
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.