

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 9 and 10/2016 in Civil Appeal No. 2591/2006

THE KELVIN JUTE CO.LTD.WORS.P.F.& ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR AGARWALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH  
with I.A. No.6/2016 in  
C.A. No. 2593/2006  
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 18/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guru Krisna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Ghosh  
Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. S.N. Mitra, Adv.

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2016.03.19  
11:27:24 IST  
Reason:

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

- 2 -

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Applicant Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Saravana Raja, Adv.  
Mr. L. Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Saravana Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on Interlocutory Applications.

Reply be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within another  
two weeks.

Post on 25.04.2016.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master