

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9 & 10

(Applications for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2591 OF 2006

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2593 OF 2006

THE KELVIN JUTE CO.LTD.WORS.P.F.& ORS. ETC. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR AGARWALA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The applications in the appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"As requested by Mr. Krishnan Venugopal,  
learned senior counsel, list these matters on  
01.02.2017."**

It is submitted that Mr. Parijat Sinha, Counsel for the respondent has on 17.11.2016 filed supplementary affidavit alongwith Annexure-1 to Annexure-4 on behalf of the respondent No. 8 in I.A. No. 10. Mr. P.V. Sarvana Raja, Counsel for respondent No. 7 has on 25.01.2017 filed reply to the supplementary affidavit. (Copy of the reply is included in the supplementary affidavit filed by Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate on 17.11.2017 at page Nos. 207-236).

Service of notice is incomplete on respondent No. 3 and 10 in I.A. Nos. 9 & 10 (C.A. No. 2591/2006) and Respondent Nos. 3, 13, 19-23 in I.A. No. 6 (C.A. No. 2593/2006).

The applications in the appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

..2..

..2..

- Copy to:
1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Library-2, SCI, N.D.
  2. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
5, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI
  3. Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.  
D-7, Manas Appartment, Mayur Vihar,  
Phase-I, N.D-91
  4. Ms. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
70, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI
  5. Mr. Snehashish Mukherjee, Adv.  
8, Lawyers Chambers, SCI
  6. Mr. Satish Vij, Adv.  
9, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI
  7. Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
5, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI
  8. Ms. Resmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
5, Lawyers Chambers, SCI
  9. Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.  
235, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI
  10. Mr. P.V. Sarvana Raja, Adv.  
Supreme Court Bar Library, SCI

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR