

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NOS. 9/2016 & 10/2016, in Civil Appeal No(s). 2591/2006

THE KELVIN JUTE CO.LTD.WORS.P.F. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR AGARWALA . AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(Applications for direction)

WITH

IA NO.6/2016 IN C.A. No. 2593/2006 (XVI)
(Application for direction)

Date : 26-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Sr.Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayan,Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Mr. C.K. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Pratik Jalan,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Anirban Sen,Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.V. Saravana Raja, AOR

Mr. S.N. Mitra,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. J. Das,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, AOR

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR

Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. S.N. Mitra, learned counsel appearing for Employees Provident Fund Organization, submits that the affidavit, as directed by this Court, is being filed within two days from today.

The parties are free to respond to that affidavit within three weeks thereafter.

List on 22.08.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR