

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2591/2006

THE KELVIN JUTE CO.LTD.WORS.P.F.. AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR AGARWALA . AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2593/2006 (XVI)

Date : 24-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. C. K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Anirban Sen, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR  
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. J. Das, Adv.  
Mr. Swapnil, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. P. V. Saravana Raja, AOR

Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR

Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As pointed out by Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel, the order dated 12.04.2018 stands modified to the extent that at Page 7, the sentence "*It is pointed out that there was hearing as far as this calculation is concerned*", may be read as "*It is pointed out that there was no hearing as far as this calculation is concerned*".

Rest of the order shall remain as it is.

List on 18.07.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER