

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 9 and 10 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2591/2006

THE KELVIN JUTE COMPANY LTD. WORKERS  
PROVIDENT FUND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR AGARWALA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No. 6 in C.A. No. 2593/2006 (XVI)

Date : 05-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Shankaranarayana, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR  
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh, Adv.  
Pabitra Biswal, Adv.  
Jaladhar Das, Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Saravana Raja, AOR

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. C.K. Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Anirben Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Kailas Vasdev, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Piyush Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matter tomorrow, the 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2018 for further  
hearing.

(MANISH SETHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR